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05/ 27/ 2021

O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

OPER # OPERATOR NAME
LSE/ I D LEASE NAME

000148
06435
000214
03392
04505
000891
00132
02020
02021
14277
14278
08703
02115
08704
08393
08871
13846
000893
19016
000894
235732
003422
16912
003526
03550
03663
09064
003664
18508
06040
05552
15174
15417
19704
19582
20046
247409
269446
229812
232957
063935
157614
064312
064313
214488
247403
233333
232955
214486
214487
210944

AAA O L COVPANY
ROGERS, F.H
A & C AL COWANY, LLC

HARDY, B. B.

HASSE, W C.
HASSE, W C. -A-
HASSE, W C. -B-
H ERHOLZER 7 BRS
H ERHOLZER 7 GWK
H ERHOLZER, ALTON
H ERHOLZER, C. H
H ERHOLZER, C H
H ERHOLZER, CLI FFORD
H ERHOLZER, OTTO - A-
MJUR JOHN UNIT
AB RESERVE, LLC
EARNESTI NE
ABACO CPERATI NG LLC
BAKER 1
ACCORD CGR ENERGY I NC
WARDLAW

MCGARY, R F.
SHELTON, J. W
SPAULDI NG, J. R
ACTI VA RESOURCES, LLC
ADAMS ' A

ADAMS RANCH " D'

HI CKEY

HI CKEY

JRED

JRED

JRED W LSON
ADAMS RANCH
ADAVS RANCH
FASELER
FASELER, DORA M
FASELER, DORA M
FASELER, DORA M
FASELER, DORA M
FASELER, DORA M
HI CKEY

HI CKEY

HI CKEY

HI CKEY

HI CKEY

HI CKEY

HI CKEY

E. FLORESVILLE /POTH SAND/ UNI T
AARONVARK SERVI CES, LLC

ACE FI ELD SERVI CES, | NC

FASELER, ROBERT A. ET UX

RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS

FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE

30007001

31554001
31554670

10937250
10937250
10937250
10937750
10937750
41099500
10937250
41099500
41099001
41099001
65586001

00002001
45501100
95208001

61858001
61858001
61858001

00621200
00621333
00621200
00621200
88534001
12018200
43305666
43305666
00621666
00621666
00621666
00621666
00621666
00621666
00621666
00621666
00621666
00621666
00621666
00621666
00621666
00621666
00621666

FAI RFI ELD

FLORESVI LLE, EAST
FLORESVI LLE, E. (M DWAY)

BOWAN ( CARRI ZO)
BOWAN ( CARRI ZO)
BOWAN ( CARRI ZO)
BOWAN ( REKLAW
BOWAN ( REKLAW

H GG NS ( ESCONDI DO)
BOWAN ( CARRI ZO)

H GG NS ( ESCONDI DO)
H GG NS

H GG NS

NI XON

W LDCAT
JAKE HAMON ( EDRI NGTON SAND)
WARDLAW

M NERVA- ROCKDALE
M NERVA- ROCKDALE
M NERVA- ROCKDALE

ADAVS ( BUDA)

ADANS ( NAVARRO, UPPER)
ADANVS ( BUDA)

ADANS ( BUDA)

TAYLOR- | NA

BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD)
HUGH FI TZSI MVONS ( SAN M GUEL)
HUGH FI TZSI MVONS ( SAN M GUEL)
ADANMS ( OLMOS NAVARRO)
ADANS ( OLMOS NAVARRO)
ADANMS ( OLMOS NAVARRO)
ADANS ( OLMOS NAVARRO)
ADANMS ( OLMOS NAVARRO)
ADANS ( OLMOS NAVARRO)
ADANMS ( OLMOS NAVARRO)
ADANS ( OLMOS NAVARRO)
ADANMS ( OLMOS NAVARRO)
ADANS ( OLMOS NAVARRO)
ADANMS ( OLMOS NAVARRO)
ADANS ( OLMOS NAVARRO)
ADANMS ( OLMOS NAVARRO)
ADANS ( OLMOS NAVARRO)
ADANMS ( OLMOS NAVARRO)

CNTY#

325

493
493

493
493
493
493
493
493
493
493
493
493
493

331
311
137

331
331
331

325
325
325
325
325
127
127
127
325
325
325
325
325
325
325
325
325
325
325
325
325
325
325
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OPER #
LSE/ I D

003664
075088
082205
233334

003968

12097

008533

11683
008546
14852
13569
008571
04554
04921
07862
008625
20269
19433
20249
19130
19512
18905
16301
17860
19131
19407
20127
288986
288978
290194
289917
290048
288973
290541
289491
289541
008742
17138
271394
010074
14836
17439
15713
011260
12438
13921
14210
11837
13207
13566
13990

05/ 27/ 2021

O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

OPERATOR NAME
LEASE NAME

ACTI VA RESOURCES, LLC

HI CKEY
HI CKEY
MCANELLY, G C

ADAI R & BALLI NGER PETRO ,

SCHOVBURG UNI' T
AERQO, | NC.

MCCRURY, C. T.
AERI E ENERGY

ESCHENBURG

ESCHENBURG, ET AL UNIT

AGAPE ENERGY | NC
DOEGE, ALBERT
THOVPSQON, GEORGE
VASBI NDER, J. H

AGERON ENERGY, LLC
CYNDI UNIT
HERBST
MARRS BAUERLE UNI'T
MCLEAN
N BAUERLE A UNIT
N BAUERLE UNI'T
PURSCH- MARSHAL L
R HENRY
S BAUERLE UNI'T
TAYLOR- CARRI CO UNI T
Y- BAR ACTI ON
LI NDSAY RANCH
MARI A LU SA
MARI A LUl SA
MARI A LU SA
MARI A LUl SA
MARI A LU SA
STATE EDI TH UNI' T
STATE MARY
STATE MARY

AGUA LI BRE M DSTREAM LLC

BETA SWD
COTULLA SWD

ALAMO CPERATI NG COVPANY, L. C.

HOLDSWORTH, DAVI D

HOLDSWORTH, DAVI D

YOLANDA VI LLARREAL
ALCOR ENERGY, | NC

BAENZ| GER- ADCOCK UNI T

Bl RD- KING HALL UNI'T
BI RD- LORENZ UNI'T
HOLMES UNI' T

HOSEK UNI' T

J WUNI'T

KI NG HALL ESTATE

I NC.

RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS

FI ELD #

00621666
00621666
00621666

69882600
85589001

57367550
57367500

51093001
51093001
51093001

12018200
12018200
12018200
12018200
12018200
12018200
27135700
27135700
12018200
12018200
27135700
39744500
39744500
39744500
39744500
39744500
39744500
39744500
39744500
39744500

04462333
20336375

44487666
44493333
69981125

65586001
86221500
65586001
86222300
18224510
68812600
65586001

FI ELD NAME

ADAMS ( OLMOS NAVARRO)
ADAMS ( OLMOS NAVARRO)
ADAMS ( OLMOS NAVARRO)

PEACH CREEK ( BUDA)
STAPLES

MARCEL| NA CREEK ( BUDA)

MARCELI NA CREEK (AUSTI N CHALK)

LA VERNI A
LA VERNI A
LA VERNI A

BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD)
BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD)
BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD)
BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD)
BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD)
BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD)
EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1)
EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1)
BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD)
BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD)
EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1)

HAVWKVI LLE ( EAGLEFORD
HAVKVI LLE ( EAGLEFORD
HAVWKVI LLE ( EAGLEFORD
HAVKVI LLE ( EAGLEFORD
HAVWKVI LLE ( EAGLEFORD
HAVKVI LLE ( EAGLEFORD
HAVWKVI LLE ( EAGLEFORD
HAVKVI LLE ( EAGLEFORD
HAVWKVI LLE ( EAGLEFORD

AUSTI N Pl ERCE (AUSTI N CHALK)

COOKE ( EDWARDS LI ME)

I NDI O ( SAN M GUEL)
I NDI O, WEST ( OLMOS)

SHALE)
SHALE)
SHALE)
SHALE)
SHALE)
SHALE)
SHALE)
SHALE)
SHALE)

PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK)

NI XON
STOCKDALE, N.
NI XON

(CHALK, UPPER)

STOCKDALE, NE ( EDWARDS)

CI NDY ANN ( AUSTI N CHALK, dL)

PANDORA, NW ( AUSTI N CHALK)

NI XON

CNTY#

325
325
325

177
187

493
493

187
187
187

163
163
163
163
507
507
311
311
163
163
311
479
283
283
283
283
283
479
479
479

123
283

507
507
127

493
493
493
493
493
493
493

PAGE 2

COUNTY NAME

MVEDI NA
MVEDI NA
MEDI NA

GONZALES
GUADAL UPE

W LSON
W LSON

GUADALUPE
GUADAL UPE
GUADALUPE

FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
ZAVALA
ZAVALA
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN
FRI O
FRI O
MCMULLEN
V\EBB

LA SALLE
LA SALLE
LA SALLE
LA SALLE
LA SALLE
V\EBB
\EBB
V\EBB

DE WTT
LA SALLE

ZAVALA
ZAVALA
DMMT

W LSON
W LSON
W LSON
W LSON
W LSON
W LSON
W LSON



( OGPFS) 05/ 27/ 2021 RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS PAGE 3
O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

DI ST OPER # OPERATOR NAME
oG LSEID LEASE NAME FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE CNTY# COUNTY NAME
01 011260 ALCOR ENERGY, | NC.
aL 12832 LAMBECK 65586001 NI XON 493 W LSON
aL 11581 LAMBECK 68812600 PANDORA, NW ( AUSTI N CHALK) 493 W LSON
aL 11774 LORENZ, W W 65586001 NI XON 493 W LSON
aL 10010 MONTGOMERY, E. F. 81790333 SCOTTY ( BARTOSH SAND) 493 W LSON
aL 13412 OLIVER UNIT 96810300 WHI PLASH ( AUSTI N CHALK) 493 W LSON
aL 13831 OSBORNE, ROBERT 65586001 NI XON 493 W LSON
aL 12605 STACY 65586001 NI XON 493 W LSON
aL 08401 SW ENTEK, THEODORE 18224510 CINDY ANN (AUSTIN CHALK, AL) 493 W LSON
aL 06973 THOVAS, HILTON O 00467510 ACLETO CREEK (POTH B) 493 W LSON
aL 11951 WELLS, J. W 65586001 NI XON 493 W LSON
01 011262 ALCORN ENERGY, L.L.C
aL 03783 BRI ETZKE, WALTER C. 51093001 LA VERNI A 187 GUADALUPE
aL 06292 CLIFT, J.D. -A- 51093001 LA VERNI A 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 05913 HATHAWAY, T C 51093001 LA VERNI A 493 W LSON
aL 10403 KEELAND, W E. 51093001 LA VERNI A 493 W LSON
aL 05836 VOLKMAN, HATTIE 51093001 LA VERNI A 493 W LSON
aL 14578 W LLEFCORD 48380333 KAYE ( NAVARRO 493 W LSON
01 011275 ALCORN RESOURCES, LLC
aL 00828 FALOR, H RAM 51093001 LA VERNI A 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 06016 LUDDEKE, HERVAN 51093001 LA VERNI A 187 GUADALUPE
aL 00886 MADDOX, W D. 51093001 LA VERNI A 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 00887 MADDOX, W D. -A- 51093001 LA VERNI A 187 GUADALUPE
aL 00885 MADDOX, W D. -B- 51093001 LA VERNI A 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 00889 SCHRAUB, ED. 51093001 LA VERNI A 187 GUADALUPE
aL 08417 STIEREN, CEORG A 51093001 LA VERNI A 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 01845 W EDI NG HUGO - B- 51093001 LA VERNI A 187 GUADALUPE
01 011462 ALEXANDER ROYALTY COVPANY
aL 07975 ALEXANDER 06053500 BATEMAN ( AUSTI N CHALK) 021 BASTROP
aL 17563 ALEXANDER, C. 06053500 BATEMAN (AUSTI N CHALK) 021 BASTROP
01 013831 ALLEN, J. D. DRILLING CO, INC
GAS 075787 HALSELL RANCH - 14- 70453666 PENDENCI A ( OLMOS) 323 MAVERI CK
GAS 070270 HALSELL RANCH - 26- 70453333 PENDENCI A ( ESCONDI DO) 323 MAVERI CK
01 014471 ALLI ED OPERATI NG TEXAS, LLC
aL 17505 CLARK 61858001 M NERVA- ROCKDALE 331 M LAM
aL 17507 PEARSON ' C 61858001 M NERVA- ROCKDALE 331 M LAM
aL 17931 WALKER 61347500 M LANO, SOUTH ( AUSTI N CHALK) 331 M LAM
aL 17155 YAKESCH 61342500 M LANO ( GEORGETOWWN) 331 M LAM
aL 17702 YAKESCH 69981375 PEARSALL (BUDA, S.) 331 M LAM
01 014982 ALL I N ENERGY PRODUCTI ON, LLP
aL 12227 THREADA LL, R V. -C 06053500 BATEMAN ( AUSTI N CHALK) 055 CALDVELL
01 015050 ALLTEX EXPLORATI ON, | NC.
aL 11458 PRICE "B" 27979450 EL INDIOQ N (O-MOS) 323 MAVERI CK
01 015056 ALLTEX OPERATI NG COVPANY
aL 02881 KLEIN M T. -A- 23191333 DARST CREEK ( BUDA) 187 GUADALUPE
aL 14481 KNODEL -D- 23191333 DARST CREEK ( BUDA) 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 03129 KNODEL, ANNIE, -B- 23191333 DARST CREEK ( BUDA) 187 GUADALUPE
aL 03660 KNODEL, ANNIE, -C 23191333 DARST CREEK ( BUDA) 187 GUADAL UPE
01 015088 ALMS ENERGY, LLC
aL 18016 M URA 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES

01 015630 ALRICH O L & GAS, INC



( OGPFS) 05/ 27/ 2021 RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS PAGE 4
O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

DI ST OPER # OPERATOR NAME
oG LSEID LEASE NAME FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE CNTY#  COUNTY NAME
01 015630 ALRICH AL & GAS, INC
GAS 132129 MJRAIRA, GARCI A 07210500 BENTON CI TY ( ANACACHO 013 ATASCOSA
01 015745 ALTEX PETROLEUM | NC.
aL 07802 LIND, LESLIE 49318001 KI MBRO 453 TRAVI S
aL 07114 SWENSON, ARTHUR A 49318001 KI MBRO 453 TRAVI S
01 016551 AMAC ENERGY, L.L.C
aL 18548 MCKI NNEY 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 163 FRI O
01 016943 AMELI A EXPLORATION LLC
aL 03602 BENDELE, HENRY 88534001 TAYLOR-INA 325 MVEDI NA
01 017900 AMERI CAN CASCADE ENERGY, | NC.
aL 08074 FLEM NG, L. 23191333 DARST CREEK ( BUDA) 187 GUADALUPE
01 017974 AMERI CAN EAGLE RESOURCES, | NC.
aL 03184 DAVI DSON 06469001 BEAR CREEK 163 FRI O
01 017995 AMERI CAN DI SPOSAL SERVI CES, LTD
aL 17715 HARRI S- LANCASTER 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 163 FRI O
01 018883 AMERI CAN PATRI OT OPERATI NG CORP.
aL 03424 ALAMO NATL BNK., TRUSTEE 45288500 JACK FROST ( CROCKETT) 283 LA SALLE
aL 03224 SQUTH TEXAS SYNDI CATE 45288500 JACK FROST ( CROCKETT) 283 LA SALLE
01 019356 AMERI CAN RESOURCES, | NC.
aL 18863 ADANMSON 91931001 TURNEY 137 EDWARDS
01 020463 AMPAK O L COVPANY
aL 13043 BERMJDA 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 127 DIMM T
aL 13935 CARROLL, JOHN TRUSTEE 57367500 MARCELI NA CREEK (AUSTI N CHALK) 493 W LSON
aL 14053 HARDI NG UNI' T 65586001 NI XON 493 W LSON
aL 14809 JAMES 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 127 DMMT
aL 13941 KAYSER, R F. 65586001 NI XON 493 W LSON
aL 13946 LENNON, J. J. 65586001 NI XON 493 W LSON
aL 07687 MENDOZA, LUCI ANO 24797500 DI LLEY (AUSTIN CHALK) 163 FRI O
aL 13330 RALPH 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 127 DMMT
aL 12473 WLSQON, JAMES A 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 127 DMMT
01 020534 ANACONDA O L & GAS
aL 06202 TUM.I NSON, BERTA UNIT 08713499 BLAKEWAY (DI XON SAND) 127 DMMT
01 020554 ANACACHO RESOURCES, | NC.
aL 10422 SI MMONS, LEROY 61858001 M NERVA- ROCKDALE 331 M LAM
01 025443 ANGEL LAND CO, |INC
aL 13564 KITTIE 00002001 W LDCAT 177 GONZALES
01 027099 AP TEXAS ENERGY, | NC
aL 13955 BAKER 65586001 NI XON 493 W LSON
aL 11843 LORENZ, WW UNIT 65586001 NI XON 493 W LSON
01 027200 APACHE CORPORATI ON
aL 15200 HODEL 81 00002001 W LDCAT 137 EDWARDS
aL 15161 NI COSON 68 00002001 W LDCAT 137 EDWARDS
aL 15159 WLKE 2 00002001 W LDCAT 137 EDWARDS
GAS 253237 VANDY 82 00002001 W LDCAT 137 EDWARDS
01 027230 APACHE O L COVPANY
aL 06551 SALAS 30007001 FAI RFI ELD 029 BEXAR
01 028714 ARAM S, LLC
aL 04104 ADAMS 1 22820001 DALE- MCBRI DE 055 CALDVELL
aL 13549 ADAMS 3 06053500 BATEMAN ( AUSTI N CHALK) 055 CALDVELL
01 028726 ARBOL RESOURCES, | NC.
aL 19018 ANDERSON 70070200 PECAN GAP (5050) 395 ROBERTSON
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OPER #
LSE/ I D

028726
19285
191127
124756
185270
030470
14806
030835
19024
19026
19025
031190
07829
02986
032970
000330
033103
14643
06657
15816
04184
04165
07062
07448
05056
12955
06811
290040
049117
033181
12983
033754
17013
033877
13662
06160
035060
12759
197031
146888
140183
143920
150905
195515
192739
035622
10895
10958
035640
01277
036043

05/ 27/ 2021

RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS

O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

OPERATOR NAME
LEASE NAME

ARBOL RESCURCES,
CALVERT FARMS
BURNI TT, PAULI NE D.

BURNI TT, PAULI NE D.
CRI STI NA

ARI ZONA O L
ROLAND P

ARVADA RESOURCES CORPCRATI ON
BATEMAN NAUERT
BATEMAN SEI DEL
BATEMAN VO GT

ARM DI LLO O L COVPANY
LULI NG FOUNDATI ON
LULI NG FOUNDATI ON, THE

ARNCLD WELL SERVI CE
RHODES, D. W

ARRCO COPERATI NG, LLC -
ADA HAMMOND HEI RS
BRICE, MARY -A- UNIT
CHAPARRCSA " A"
CONN- NOAH UNI'T
HAMMOND, ADA E
KI NAST, FRANK X
KI NAST, FRANK X
MAYO
POLOCEK
WCKHAM J. E
ADA HAMMOND HEI RS
HAMVOND, ADA E. -A-

ARRI OLA OPERATI NG & CONSLTG | NC
BYRD 2-H

GARZA OL & GAS LLC
GARZA

ASANTE OPERATI NG COVPANY, LLC
SNEED - A-

VO GT, CARROLL

ASHTOLA EXPLORATI ON COVPANY, | NC
ALKEK
ALKEK
ALKEK
ALKEK
ALKEK
ALKEK UNI T "A"

JOHNSTON UNI'T
JOHNSTON UNI' T

ASTRO ENERGY
SALI NAS, DANI EL
SALI NAS, DAN EL & ESI DRO

ATASCOSA PRODUCTI ON COVPANY,
KINSEL, E. A

ATERRA EXPLORATI ON, LLC

I NC.

-B-
A
-B-

I NC

FI ELD #

70070200
61344500
61344500
61344500

76562001

06053500
06053500
06053500

79912100
79905001

45501666

38567750
06101100
54928500
35772500
38567750
06101520
06101100
69981125
69981125
35772500
38567500
38567500

57367500
15689500

12849001
15934001

92102350
56157190
56157190
56157190
56157190
90992400
56157190
56157190

84560001
84560001

63658750

FI ELD NAME

PECAN GAP (5050)

M LANO, EAST (BUDA)
M LANO, EAST ( BUDA)
M LANO, EAST ( BUDA)

Rl DDLE

BATEMAN ( AUSTI N CHALK)
BATEMAN ( AUSTI N CHALK)
BATEMAN (AUSTI N CHALK)

SALT FLAT, WEST
SALT FLAT

JAKE HAMON (2650)

HAMVOND ( SAN M GUEL NO 4)
BATESVI LLE, SOUTH ( ANACACHO)
LORENZO ( AUSTI N CHALK)

GOOD LUCK ( SAN M GUEL)
HAMVOND ( SAN M GUEL NO 4)
BATESVI LLE, SOUTH( SAN M GUEL, SEGA
BATESVI LLE, SOUTH ( ANACACHO)
PEARSALL ( AUSTI N CHALK)
PEARSALL ( AUSTI N CHALK)
GOOD LUCK ( SAN M GUEL)
HAMVOND ( OLMOS SAND)
HAMVOND ( OLMOS SAND)

MARCELI NA CREEK ( AUSTI N CHALK)
CARLOTA ( GEORGETOMN)

BUCHANAN
CARROL

TWO M ( GEORGETOMN)

MF. JAKE LAWESS ( GEORGETOWN)
MF. JAKE LAWESS ( GEORGETOWN)
MF. JAKE LAWESS ( GEORGETOWN)
MF. JAKE LAWESS ( GEORGETOWN)
TRAVI S H GG NS ( RODESSA)

MF. JAKE LAWESS ( GEORGETOWN)
MF. JAKE LAWESS ( GEORGETOWN)

SOVERSET
SOVERSET

MJ L (QUEEN CI TY SAND)

CNTY#

395
395
395
395

021

021
021
021

055
055

311

507
507
507
127
507
507
507
163
163
127
507
507

493
323

055
021

323
323
323
323
323
323
323
323

029
029

013

PAGE 5

COUNTY NAME

ROBERTSON
ROBERTSON
ROBERTSON
ROBERTSON

BASTROP

BASTROP
BASTROP
BASTROP

CALDWELL
CALDVELL

MCMULLEN

ZAVALA
ZAVALA
ZAVALA
DMMT
ZAVALA
ZAVALA
ZAVALA
FRI O

FRI O

DMMT
ZAVALA
ZAVALA

W LSON
MAVERI CK

CALDVELL
BASTROP

MAVERI CK
MAVERI CK
MAVERI CK
MAVERI CK
MAVERI CK
MAVERI CK
MAVERI CK
MAVERI CK

BEXAR
BEXAR

ATASCOSA



( OGPFS) 05/ 27/ 2021 RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS PAGE 6
O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

DI ST OPER # OPERATOR NAME

oG LSEID LEASE NAME FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE CNTY#  COUNTY NAME

01 036043 ATERRA EXPLORATION, LLC
aL 17553 WH TWORTH 00002001 W LDCAT 323 MAVERI CK
GAS 272029 LGOS CUATROS 54948300 LOS CUATROS (LOWER CRETACEQUS) 323 MAVERI CK
GAS 273598 WH TWORTH 00002001 W LDCAT 323 MAVERI CK

01 036083 ATKINSON, L. G, LLC
aL 02194 CLARK, W P. ETAL 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 055 CALDVELL
aL 03791 JOHNS, HAM FEE 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 055 CALDWELL
aL 06684 LACKEY, V. 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 055 CALDVELL

01 036574 ATLAS ENERGY CORPORATI ON (DEL.)
aL 05206 FRANKS, JULI AN -B- 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 163 FRI O

01 036582 ATLAS FUEL SUPPLY, LTD.
aL 13241 BEALE, BOB ET UX 69882500 PEACH CREEK (AUSTI N CHALK) 177 GONZALES
aL 07079 CLACK, JAMES 69882500 PEACH CREEK (AUSTI N CHALK) 177 GONZALES
aL 07403 CONEY, J. M 34726510 G DDI NGS (AUSTI N CHALK- 1) 177 GONZALES

01 036587 ATLAS OPERATI NG LLC
aL 15792 ALPHA WARE 12018200 BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD) 507 ZAVALA
aL 18374 AMVANN EFS 12018200 BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD) 127 DMMT
aL 05291 ATWOOD, KI RBY 46034500 JEAN E ( SERPENTI NE) 507 ZAVALA
aL 17391 BLUE EYES UNIT 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 013 ATASCOSA
aL 18889 BULLSEYE UNI'T 12018200 BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD) 013 ATASCOSA
aL 18221 CAT EYES UNIT 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EACGLE FORD-1) 013 ATASCOSA
aL 04784 DENN S- DUBE 46034500 JEAN E ( SERPENTI NE) 507 ZAVALA
aL 15698 DOUBLE K 80300925 SAN M GUEL CREEK (W LCOX CONS.) 311 MCMULLEN
aL 14899 DOUBLE K NORTH 80300925 SAN M GUEL CREEK (W LCOX CONS.) 311 MCMULLEN
aL 17739 EAGLE EYES UNIT 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 013 ATASCOSA
aL 08089 EARWOOD 46034500 JEAN E ( SERPENTI NE) 507 ZAVALA
aL 16056 GOCDW N 12018200 BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD) 507 ZAVALA
aL 15752 GRASS FARM UNI T 12018200 BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD) 013 ATASCOSA
aL 14690 HERRERA, GREGCRI O 80300925 SAN M GUEL CREEK (W LCOX CONS.) 311 MCMULLEN
aL 14708 HERRERA, GREGORI O ET AL 80300925 SAN M GUEL CREEK (W LCOX CONS.) 311 MCMULLEN
aL 14644 HODDE, A W 41856475 HODDE (WALES SAND) 311 MCMULLEN
aL 14656 KASSNER 61135475 M D- FREDDY HUT (W\RI GHT) 311 MCMULLEN
aL 00177 KYNETTE, P. 15146001 CAMPANA, SOUTH 311 MCMULLEN
aL 11982 KYNETTE, P. 15146012 CAMPANA, SOUTH (ARGO) 311 MCMULLEN
aL 14870 MAHONEY 80300925 SAN M GUEL CREEK (W LCOX CONS.) 311 MCMULLEN
aL 13686 MANGUM ET. AL. 92815050 V. DESHAZO ( ANACACHO) 507 ZAVALA
aL 16060 MARK & SANDRA UNI'T 12018200 BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD) 507 ZAVALA
aL 16031 PETRO PARDS 12018200 BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD) 507 ZAVALA
aL 16710 PONERS- SWAI M UNI T 80300925 SAN M GUEL CREEK (W LCOX CONS.) 311 MCMULLEN
aL 14794 RABKE 80300925 SAN M GUEL CREEK (W LCOX CONS. ) 311 MCMULLEN
aL 14916 RABKE-MASPERO O L UNIT 80300925 SAN M GUEL CREEK (W LCOX CONS.) 311 MCMULLEN
aL 14770 RABKE- MVASPERO UNI' T 80300925 SAN M GUEL CREEK (W LCOX CONS. ) 311 MCMULLEN
aL 14897 RABKE, HENRY 80300925 SAN M GUEL CREEK (W LCOX CONS.) 311 MCMULLEN
aL 16055 RAY 12018200 BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD) 507 ZAVALA
aL 18977 RED RANCH EFS 12018200 BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD) 127 DMMT
aL 18072 RIBEYE UNIT 12018200 BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD) 013 ATASCOSA
aL 17614 RUSSELL 12018200 BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD) 127 DMMT
aL 15493 SHOOX EFS 12018200 BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD) 127 DMMT
aL 19098 SHUT EYE UNIT 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EACGLE FORD- 1) 013 ATASCOSA
aL 17582 SNAKE EYES UNI T 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 013 ATASCOSA
aL 17721 SPANI SH EYES UNI T 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 013 ATASCOSA
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01 036587 ATLAS OPERATI NG LLC
aL 15172 SWAI M 58 80300925 SAN M GUEL CREEK (W LCOX CONS.) 311 MCMULLEN
aL 17761 SWAI M 60 80300925 SAN M GUEL CREEK (W LCOX CONS.) 311 MCMULLEN
aL 15211 SWAI M WHEELER- DOUBLE K UNI T 80300925 SAN M GUEL CREEK (W LCOX CONS.) 311 MCMULLEN
aL 15116 TEXAS- OSAGE 54928500 LORENZO ( AUSTI N CHALK) 507 ZAVALA
aL 15862 TOCQUI GNY EFS 12018200 BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD) 127 DIMM T
aL 18610 TOCQUI GNY UNI'T 43305666 HUGH FI TZSI MMONS ( SAN M GUEL) 127 DMMT
aL 14707 WHEELER 80300925 SAN M GUEL CREEK (W LCOX CONS.) 311 MCMULLEN
GAS 121180 KYNETTE, P. 15146785 CAMPANA, SOUTH (1500) 311 MCMULLEN
GAS 257891 SHOOK 44510500 | NDI O TANKS ( PEARSALL) 127 DMMT

01 036931 AURORA RESOURCES CORPORATI ON
aL 07367 ZAVI SCH - 751- 96775666 WHEELER- MAG (1200) 311 MCMULLEN
GAS 220302 DUSEK 22924475 DAN COBBS (W LCOX, LO) 311 MCMULLEN

01 037059 AUSTI N RI DGE ENERGY CORPORATI ON
aL 04352 PAYNE 61349333 M LBUR ( NAVARRO) 331 M LAM

01 037252 AUSTI N OPERATI NG LLC.
aL 09457 ALEXANDER - A- 30655400 FENTRESS (1750) 055 CALDVELL
aL 01677 ANDERSON, N LE N. 85167001 SPILLER 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 03703 APPLING WLLIE 26620001 DUNLAP 187 GUADALUPE
aL 03891 APPLING WLLIE, -B- 26620001 DUNLAP 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 06189 BAI LEY- ADAMS 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 055 CALDWELL
aL 01132 BRANYON 40 ACRE - B- 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 055 CALDVELL
aL 13593 CAST - X- 06053500 BATEMAN ( AUSTI N CHALK) 055 CALDWELL
aL 13520 CAST/ DI NGES " A" 06053500 BATEMAN (AUSTI N CHALK) 055 CALDVELL
aL 04327 CAST, GRADY 12849001 BUCHANAN 055 CALDWELL
aL 03463 CLARK, SALLIE, ESTATE 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 055 CALDVELL
aL 04005 COBB 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 055 CALDWELL
aL 04003 CRENSHAW 27 AC. 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 055 CALDVELL
aL 04027 CRENSHAW 37 AC. 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 055 CALDWELL
aL 06974 DI NCGES 12849001 BUCHANAN 055 CALDVELL
aL 01899 DINGES, W E. 12849001 BUCHANAN 055 CALDWELL
aL 13457 DINGES, WE. 'Z 06053500 BATEMAN (AUSTI N CHALK) 055 CALDVELL
aL 06254 ELLI SON, WALTER 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 055 CALDVELL
aL 03724 FIELDER, A H. 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 08803 GONZALES, RUDY H. 23191333 DARST CREEK ( BUDA) 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 09884 HILL, J. W 30655400 FENTRESS (1750) 055 CALDVELL
aL 04195 KLEIN M T. -B- 23191333 DARST CREEK ( BUDA) 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 01144 KCEHLER 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 055 CALDVELL
aL 04222 LEHVAN 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 055 CALDWELL
aL 03100 LEHVANN, O, ETAL 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 055 CALDVELL
aL 06410 LON N R 26620001 DUNLAP 055 CALDVELL
aL 06328 LOMAN, R P. 85589001 STAPLES 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 06281 LOAWAN, R G 85589001 STAPLES 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 08208 LUCAS 88824001 TENNEY CREEK 055 CALDVELL
aL 01027 NMALONE, CORA 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 055 CALDWELL
aL 03358 MANNING R V. 85167001 SPILLER 055 CALDVELL
aL 03850 M LLER, RAND 23191333 DARST CREEK ( BUDA) 187 GUADALUPE
aL 02717 M LLER, RAND TRACT 1 23191333 DARST CREEK ( BUDA) 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 02718 M LLER, RAND TRACT 2 23191333 DARST CREEK ( BUDA) 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 01472 MOSES 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
aL 02816 POSEY, W R -B- 23191333 DARST CREEK ( BUDA) 187 GUADALUPE
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01 037252 AUSTI N OPERATI NG, LLC.
aL 08001 POSEY, WR -B- 23191333 DARST CREEK ( BUDA) 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 07569 RABB, BESSI E 26620001 DUNLAP 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 10276 RIDDLE, J. M 12849001 BUCHANAN 055 CALDVELL
aL 07655 ROLLERT- WADDELL ( MANFORD) 23191333 DARST CREEK ( BUDA) 187 GUADALUPE
aL 13867 ROLLERT/ MANFORD 48968500 KENS ( SERPENTI NE) 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 04133 SALLIE CLARK ESTATE -B- 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 055 CALDWELL
aL 08764 SM TH - A- 26620001 DUNLAP 055 CALDVELL
aL 01116 TEAS, M TTIE /15.0 ACRES/ 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 055 CALDWELL
aL 01025 THOVAS- HARDEVAN 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 055 CALDVELL
aL 01487 TILLER T. A 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
aL 03551 VICK & YOUNGBLOCD 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 13306 WARNCKE-JCSLIN - B- 26620001 DUNLAP 187 GUADALUPE
01 037775 AUTERRA COPERATI NG LLC

aL 15499 BANKHEAD 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 15531 BANKHEAD- HOLMES 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17244 BEHLEN- STEPHENS 2 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17233 BEHLEN- TALLEY 2 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17514 BONI LLA- W LLI AVS 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17444 BOULDIN TRUST 1 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 16745 BOULDI N TRUST 2 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17234 BOULDI N TRUST- ROAELL 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 18000 BOULDI N TRUST- TI NSLEY 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 16942 BOULDI N- MANFORD 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 18162 BOULDI N- MVANFORD- MOOS ( AWL) 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 18167 BOULDI N- MANFORD- MOOS ( AV2) 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 18174 BOULDI N- TI NSLEY- RAEKE 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 15522 BUTLER 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17754 CARL SAMPLE 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 15931 CARTER 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 16860 COLVELL-COX 1 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 16861 COLVELL-COXX 2 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 16990 COLVELL-RAWS 1 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 16863 COLVELL- RAWS 2 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 16094 COOK 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 16737 COOK- CHANDLER 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 16938 COCK- HENRY 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17804 COOK- MANFORD TRUST 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17971 COCK- PRI CE MANFORD 1 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17982 COOK- PRI CE MANFORD 1 84249500 SM LEY (AUSTI N CHALK) 177 GONZALES
aL 17655 DEBBIE MORRI S 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17481 FLOYD- BARNETT 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17474 FLOYD- FI TZGERALD 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17460 FLOYD- PARKER 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17631 GARRETT-SM TH 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 15526 CGEORG 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 15653 GRAHAM 71486100 PILGRI M (AUSTI N CHALK) 177 GONZALES
aL 15517 HOLMES 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17962 HUGE NS- MANFORD 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 16083 KIES 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 16669 Kl FER- LESTER 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
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01 037775 AUTERRA OPERATING, LLC
aL 17475 KOSUB- HEVEELL 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 16331 LAUGHLI N- COOK 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 18180 LAUGHLI N- RAWLS 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 16618 LESTER- Rl COCHET 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17975 LESTER- Rl COCHET 2 84249500 SM LEY (AUSTI N CHALK) 177 GONZALES
aL 17240 MNMAHAN 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 16062 MAHAN SOUTH 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 19027 MAHAN SWD 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17238 MAHAN- COLVEELL 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17083 MANFORD RANCH CHANDLER 1 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17084 MANFORD RANCH- CHANDLER 2 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17085 MANFORD RANCH HENRY 1 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17097 MANFORD RANCH- HENRY 2 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 16131 MERCI ER 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17613 MERCI ER- CARAVAY 1 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17064 MERCI ER- CARAVAY2 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17162 MERCI ER- HENRY 1 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17032 MERCI ER- HENRY 2 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 18158 MOOS- BOULDI N TRUST ( AW) 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 18194 MOOS- BOULDI N TRUST ( AW2) 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 16631 MOOS- COOK 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17459 MORRI S 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17645 MORRI S- MVAHAN 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 15591 PARR 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 16247 PATTESON 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17485 PATTESON 2 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 18137 PATTESON 3 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 18156 PATTESON 4 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 18152 PATTESON 5 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 18129 PATTESON- Pl GOTT 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17581 PATTESON- ROVELL 1 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 15516 POLAN 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17236 ROSSOW BRZOZOWSKI 1 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17237 ROSSOW BRZOZOWBKI 2 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17639 ROVELL- CHANDLER 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 16142 ROWELL- COLVELL 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17656 ROVELL- SPRI NGS 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 16330 SAMPLE- VANA 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17046 SM TH KNANDEL 1 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17054 SM TH- TI NSLEY 1 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 18163 SPRI NGS- PATTESON ( AW) 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 18173 SPRI NGS- PATTESON ( AW2) 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 18211 SPRI NGS- ROAELL (AW) 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 18169 SPRI NGS- RONELL (AV2) 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17121 STOBAUGH DAVE 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17122 STOBAUGH SM TH 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 16156 STOREY 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 16222 TI NSLEY 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 18062 TI NSLEY- BARNETT 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 18099 TI NSLEY- BARNETT 84249500 SM LEY (AUSTI N CHALK) 177 GONZALES
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AUTERRA OPERATI NG LLC
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Pl ENI AZEK, TEDDY
BES, ENVI RONMENTAL SERVI CES, | NC
HALEY, MARY

B- F SERVI CE COVPANY
VWRI GHT, EMORY

B- G OPERATI NG | NC

LI GHTSEY, K

B.J.F. PROD

FOMLER

B. J. P. OPERATI NG
ALLEN

ALLEN & TILLER
ALLEN, ALICE

RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS
O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE

27135700
27135700
27135700
27135700
27135700
27135700
27135700
84249500
27135700

51093001
51093001
69882500
30007001

00256500
00256500
00256500
00256500
00256500
00256500
00256500
00256500
00256500
00256500
00256500
00256500
00256500
00256500
00256500
00256500

30007001
47092001
30967100
50469001
88824001
84560001
79905001

79905001
79905001

EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1)
EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1)
EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1)
EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1)
EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1)
EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1)
EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1)
SM LEY (AUSTI N CHALK)

EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1)

LA VERN A
LA VERN A

PEACH CREEK ( AUSTI N CHALK)

FAI RFI ELD

(OoLMOs)
(OLMOS)
(OLMOs)
(OLMOS)
(OLMOs)
(OLMOS)
(OLMOs)
(OLMOS)
(OLMOs)
(OLMOS)
(OLMOs)
(OLMOS)
(OLMOs)
(OLMOS)
(OLMOs)
(OLMOS)

PP
STz =s===s2
VUVUVUVUTVUTUTUUTUUUTD

FAlI RFI ELD

JONES

FI RST SHOT (AUSTI N CHALK)
KYCTE

TENNEY CREEK

SOVERSET

SALT FLAT

SALT FLAT
SALT FLAT

CNTY#

177
177
177
177
177
177
177
177
177

493
493
177
029

311
311
311
311
311
311
311
311
311
311
311
311
311
311
311
311

029
029
177
013
055
013
055

055
055

PACE 10

COUNTY NAME

GONZALES
GONZALES
GONZALES
GONZALES
GONZALES
GONZALES
GONZALES
GONZALES
GONZALES

W LSON
W LSON
GONZALES
BEXAR

MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN

BEXAR

BEXAR

GONZALES
ATASCOSA
CALDVELL
ATASCOSA
CALDWELL

CALDVELL
CALDVELL



( OGPFS) 05/ 27/ 2021 RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS PACE 11
O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

DI ST OPER # OPERATOR NAME
oG LSEID LEASE NAME FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE CNTY# COUNTY NAME
01 040674 B. J. P. OPERATI NG
aL 00524 APPLING C. F. 26620001 DUNLAP 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 03813 BODINE - JOSLIN 26620001 DUNLAP 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 04605 COCKE, GECORCGE H. 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
aL 01457 DAVIS - A- 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
aL 01458 DAVIS -B- 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
aL 03686 FORD, DON H. 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDWELL
aL 01496 GRAY, FLOY -A- 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
aL 01482 JOHNSON, MARY B. -B- 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDWELL
aL 01470 MALONE, CORA 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
aL 01471 MERRI WVEATHER, M 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDWELL
aL 04134 NORTHCUTT, J. L. 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
aL 13979 NORTHCUTT, J. L. 79905003 SALT FLAT ( EDWARDS) 055 CALDWELL
aL 01517 SMTH, J. -B- 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
aL 03615 THOVAS & WHI TTI NGTON 26620001 DUNLAP 055 CALDWELL
aL 00521 THOVAS & WHI TTI NGTON - B- 26620001 DUNLAP 055 CALDVELL
aL 01475 TILLER, FLOYD 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDWELL
aL 01485 TILLER J. B. 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
aL 01489 TILLER, W M 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDWELL
aL 01490 WALKER BROCS. 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
01 040675 B H & C OPERATI NG COVPANY, | NC.
aL 07381 NEW J. W 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
01 040794 BHEC CORPCRATI ON
aL 13312 HATCH RANCH 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 127 DMMT
aL 12659 WRI GHT RANCH 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 283 LA SALLE
01 040830 B.O. AL COVPANY
aL 03965 TURNER 26620001 DUNLAP 187 GUADALUPE
aL 00515 TURNER, JESSE, JR, ETAL 26620001 DUNLAP 187 GUADAL UPE
01 041517 BRC OPERATI NG COVPANY LLC
aL 15824 HBR 12018200 BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD) 163 FRI O
aL 17901 HBR 69981375 PEARSALL (BUDA, S.) 163 FRI O
01 041519 BRP ENERGY, LLC
GAS 174615 CAUTHORN 3 93874100 VI NEGARONE ( STRAWN) 465 VAL VERDE
GAS 207229 CAUTHORN 3 93874100 VI NEGARONE ( STRAVWN) 465 VAL VERDE
GAS 198088 CAUTHORN 3 93874100 VI NEGARONE ( STRAWN) 465 VAL VERDE
01 041542 B & S OPERATI NG COVPANY LLC
aL 18080 DAI LEY 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDWELL
aL 18524 LAY 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 055 CALDVELL
aL 15257 LAY, LEON -A- 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 055 CALDWELL
aL 08440 MACKIN, J. 88824001 TENNEY CREEK 055 CALDVELL
aL 08521 M TCHELL 88824001 TENNEY CREEK 055 CALDWELL
aL 08771 NORTHCUTT, R A 88824001 TENNEY CREEK 055 CALDVELL
aL 03693 RODENBERG 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 055 CALDWELL
aL 09179 TAYLOR, LARRY 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
aL 08040 VAN HORN, VALON 88824001 TENNEY CREEK 055 CALDVELL
01 042170 B W M PRODUCI NG CO.
aL 00314 COONS, ALBERT O 20378001 COOKSEY 029 BEXAR
01 042191 BXP OPERATING LLC
aL 16790 BRI SCO 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17863 HAYDENS 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES
aL 17074 HRNCI R 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES



( OGPFS) 05/ 27/ 2021 RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS PACE 12
O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

DI ST OPER # OPERATOR NAME

oG LSEID LEASE NAME FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE CNTY# COUNTY NAME

01 042191 BXP OPERATING, LLC
aL 17836 MAKERS 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 16693 MOESKER 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 177 GONZALES
aL 18429 ROBERTSON UNIT 27135700 EAGLEVI LLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 177 GONZALES

01 042199 B-3 AL CO
aL 01872 CARTER, ROBERT W 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
aL 01501 CARTER, ROBERT W, -A- 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDWELL
aL 01480 GRAY, FLOY -C 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
aL 01481 JOHNSON, MARY B. - A- 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDWELL
aL 01483 MOSES & BAGCGETT - A- 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
aL 01484 MOSES & BAGCETT -B- 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDWELL
aL 03672 MOSES, BONNI E 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
aL 01505 MOSES, E. |I. 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDWELL
aL 01042 RCSS, C P 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 055 CALDVELL
aL 04059 WRIGHT, J. D. -A- 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL

01 042240 BABCO O L & GAS, LLC
aL 11500 BETHARD, B.E. 61858001 M NERVA- ROCKDALE 331 M LAM
aL 11983 RUSSELL 61858001 M NERVA- ROCKDALE 331 M LAM
aL 20244 SVRCEK 61858001 M NERVA- ROCKDALE 331 M LAM

01 042323 BACHVEYER, MARVIN
aL 04652 HEBBE 21140500 COUPLAND, E. (SERPENTI NE) 491 W LLI AMSON

01 044263 BAIR S LEASE SERVI CE, | NC.
aL 08140 ALLISON, J.P. 79912100 SALT FLAT, WEST 055 CALDWELL
aL 07769 BAIRS 79912100 SALT FLAT, WEST 055 CALDVELL
aL 06060 BANDY "A" 85167001 SPILLER 055 CALDWELL
aL 06322 BANDY "B" 85167001 SPILLER 055 CALDVELL
aL 09664 BASSI - ALLI SON 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDWELL
aL 08371 BASSI - KI LGORE 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
aL 07290 BASSI, AL. 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDWELL
aL 06872 CRANDALL UNI'T 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
aL 02950 DAVIS, VESTON, UNIT 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDWELL
aL 09405 ELLI SON, W 55679001 LULI NG BRANYON 055 CALDVELL
aL 07830 FRANK 79912100 SALT FLAT, WEST 055 CALDWELL
aL 03097 FRANK, W O 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
aL 06986 CGERDES, G H -A- 79912100 SALT FLAT, WEST 055 CALDVELL
aL 15052 HAMVERHEAD 26620001 DUNLAP 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 03812 HOYLE, L. 26620001 DUNLAP 187 GUADAL UPE
aL 02976 LINSCOVB, ETAL, UNIT 1 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
aL 02989 LULI NG FOUNDATI ON 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDWELL
aL 08226 NELSON, STANLEY 26620001 DUNLAP 055 CALDVELL
aL 01527 NORTHCUTT - A- 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDWELL
aL 01528 NORTHCUTT - B- 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
aL 01502 NORTHCUTT, J. B. 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDWELL
aL 05220 NORTHCUTT, J. B. -A- 79905001 SALT FLAT 055 CALDVELL
aL 09936 PIERCE, JOHN R 26620001 DUNLAP 055 CALDWELL
aL 13913 PIERCE, JOHN R "B" 26620001 DUNLAP 055 CALDVELL
aL 07016 SPENCER, D. D. 79912100 SALT FLAT, WEST 055 CALDWELL
aL 07944 STUART- NELSON UNI T 79912100 SALT FLAT, WEST 055 CALDVELL
aL 03789 TILLEY, D. 26620001 DUNLAP 187 GUADALUPE

01 044365 BAKER RESOURCES

&

077182 BROWN, S. M 93874100 VI NEGARONE ( STRAWN) 465 VAL VERDE
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O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

OPERATOR NAME
LEASE NAME

BAKER RESCURCES
CAUTHORN, ADDAH
DEEL
STEWART

BALCONES A L CO.,
MALLARD, T.B. "B"

BARBEE, R. L. OPERATI NG
CLYDE

BAR V ENERGY LLC
HENRY, G W

BARNES O L COVPANY
ZACHRY

BARNETT ENERGY,
FLOYD
LESSOR

BARNHART CO
BARNHART " A"

BARON ENERGY | NC
Kl FER, ROZELLA
LESTER UNI' T
LESTER, T.E.

LOOM S, JOE
TALLEY, J. W

BARRON PETRCLEUM LLC
SAHOTA CARSON 19BU
SAHOTA CARSON 20BU

BARRON W LLI AM R
HASTI NGS
HERVES

BASI C ENERGY SERVI CES, L. P.
CARRI ZO SPRI NGS SW\D
PEARSALL SWD

BASI N RESOURCES CORPCRATI ON
BASI N- SCOTTY

BASTRCOP ENERGY GROUP
GARNER

BAY CI TY DRI LLI NG CO
CARTER, R W -A-

BAY ROCK CORP.

COCKE, ETHYL P. GAS UNIT #3

BAY ROCK OPERATI NG COVPANY
BALL, J. J.

DI NSMOCR - B-
DI NSMOOR, NELLE
DI NSMOCR, NELLE

BAYLOR OPERATI NG, LLC
NADEN UNI T
NEUVANN
CCKER D.A. & R L.

OCKER, D.A. & R L
PENA

I NC.
I NC.

I NC.

I NTERESTS

I NC.

RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS

FI ELD #

93874100
77755500
77755500

07850001
69981125
69735700
30007001

69882500
30967100

30967100

71486100
71486100
71486100
71486100
65586001

79570900
79570900

88824001
79905001

29735100
69981700

69981125
63340505
79905001
20336886

44331333
24922333
24922333
24922666

22011500
90831500
57367500
57367550
57367500

FI ELD NAME

VI NEGARONE ( STRAWN)
ROCKSPRI NGS, W ( CANYON)
ROCKSPRI NGS, W ( CANYON)

Bl G FOOT

PEARSALL ( AUSTI N CHALK)
PATTY HUTT (W LCOX)

FAI RFI ELD

PEACH CREEK ( AUSTI N CHALK)
FI RST SHOT (AUSTI N CHALK)

FI RST SHOT (AUSTI N CHALK)

PI LGRI M (AUSTI N CHALK)
PI LGRI M ( AUSTI N CHALK)
PI LGRI M (AUSTI N CHALK)
PI LGRI M (AUSTI N CHALK)
NI XON

SAHOTA ( STRAWR)
SAHOTA ( STRAW)

TENNEY CREEK
SALT FLAT

EVERGREEN FARMS ( AUSTI N CHALK)
PEARSALL (SAN M GUEL)

PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK)

MT. EDEN (CARRI ZO-W LCOX, UP.)
SALT FLAT

COOKE (W LCOX 5000)

| MOGENE, S. (CARRI ZO)
DI NSMOOR ( CARRI ZO)
DI NSMOOR ( CARRI ZO)
DI NSMOOR ( QUEEN CI TY)

CROW, E. (NAVARRO)
TOUCHSTONE ( OLMCS - A-)

MARCELI NA CREEK ( AUSTI N CHALK)
MARCELI NA CREEK ( BUDA)

MARCELI NA CREEK ( AUSTI N CHALK)

CNTY#

465
137
137

013
163
013
029

177
177

177

177
177
177
177
177

465
465

055
055

127
163

273
177
055
283

013
013
013
013

013
163
493
493
493

PACE 13

COUNTY NAME

VAL VERDE
EDWARDS
EDWARDS

ATASCOSA
FRI O
ATASCOSA
BEXAR

GONZALES
GONZALES

GONZALES

GONZALES
GONZALES
GONZALES
GONZALES
GONZALES

VAL VERDE
VAL VERDE

CALDVELL
CALDWELL

DMMT
FRI O

KLEBERG
GONZALES
CALDVELL
LA SALLE

ATASCOSA
ATASCOSA
ATASCOSA
ATASCOSA

ATASCOSA
FRI O

W LSON

W LSON
W LSON



( OGPFS) 05/ 27/ 2021 RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS PACE 14
O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

DI ST OPER # OPERATOR NAME
oG LSEID LEASE NAME FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE CNTY#  COUNTY NAME
01 058832 BAYLOR OPERATI NG, LLC
aL 15305 ROSENAUER 85457500 STACY (OLMOS - A-) 163 FRI O
aL 16181 W LSON 22011500 CROWN, E. ( NAVARRO 013 ATASCOSA
aL 15080 YANCY 22011500 CROWN, E. (NAVARRO 013 ATASCOSA
aL 15163 YANCY A 22011500 CROWN, E. ( NAVARRO 013 ATASCOSA
aL 15162 YANCY B 22011500 CROWN, E. (NAVARRO 013 ATASCOSA
aL 15245 YANCY SWD 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 013 ATASCOSA
GAS 111684 COCPER, J. L. 54948300 LOS CUATROS (LOWER CRETACEQUS) 323 MAVERI CK
GAS 147923 CPL 54948200 LOS CUATROS (JAMES LI ME) 323 MAVERI CK
GAS 171076 LEDDY 54948300 LOS CUATROS (LOWER CRETACEQUS) 323 MAVERI CK
GAS 075783 MAVERI CK COUNTY 54948300 LOS CUATROS (LOWER CRETACEQUS) 323 MAVERI CK
GAS 075785 MAVERI CK COUNTY 54948300 LOS CUATROS (LOWER CRETACEQUS) 323 MAVERI CK
GAS 075507 MAVERI CK COUNTY WATER BOARD 82263300 SERBAN ( CRETACEQUS LO.) 323 MAVERI CK
GAS 080425 TURNER-W NN EXPLORATION CO., I NC 54948300 LOS CUATROS (LOWER CRETACEQUS) 323 MAVERI CK
GAS 076702 TURNEY-W NN EXPLORATION CO., |INC 54948300 LOS CUATROS (LOWER CRETACEQUS) 323 MAVERI CK
GAS 079021 TURNEY-W NN EXPLORATION CO., INC 54948300 LOS CUATROS (LOWER CRETACEQUS) 323 MAVERI CK
01 058837 BAYSHORE OPERATI NG COVPANY
aL 11121 CEYER/ LEHVBERG 84560001 SOVERSET 029 BEXAR
aL 11123 GEYER/ LEHVBERG - B- 84560001 SOVERSET 029 BEXAR
01 058893 BC OPERATI NG, | NC.
aL 04291 GARDI EN, KENT JR 26264500 DUBCSE, NE. (EDWARDS - A-) 177 GONZALES
01 058902 BAYSHORE OPERATING CORP., L.L.C
aL 05343 JASKI NI A 72627500 POTH, NW ( BUDA) 493 W LSON
01 059037 BEACHTEX O L COWPANY, LLC
aL 14865 BELLOWS 20345600 COOKE, WEST (O-MOS) 283 LA SALLE
01 060324 BEAULAH LAND O L COVPANY
aL 10891 STEELE 84560001 SOVERSET 013 ATASCOSA
01 061600 BEDFORD O L & GAS, |NC.
aL 13395 DI KES ESTATE 71486100 PILGRIM (AUSTI N CHALK) 177 GONZALES
aL 13692 FORD 12849001 BUCHANAN 055 CALDVELL
aL 13971 KING 26190333 DRUWMMOND (AUSTI N 1400) 055 CALDWELL
01 061799 BEESON ENERGY, | NC.
GAS 232716 REDD STATE 00002001 W LDCAT 465 VAL VERDE
01 063857 BELLOWNS OPERATING CO., L. C
GAS 262141 OVEN 77759375 ROCKY CREEK ( GEORGETOWN) 127 DMMT
01 063893 BELMAR O L & GAS, | NC.
aL 10198 BELT, WA -11I1I- 70070200 PECAN GAP (5050) 331 M LAM
aL 10397 BELT, WA. 111 61349333 M LBUR ( NAVARRO 331 M LAM
01 064104 BENCHVARK TEXAS PETRCLEUM LLC.
aL 16424 C & V VBB 26190666 DRUMMOND ( EDWARDS 1800) 055 CALDVELL
aL 17345 CLARK-BOAER O L UNIT 52095001 LARREMORE 055 CALDVELL
aL 16372 CROUCH 07850001 BI G FOOT 163 FRI O
aL 17133 CRCOUCH 00002001 W LDCAT 163 FRI O
aL 16232 JELKS 30655400 FENTRESS (1750) 055 CALDVELL
aL 18687 NMERKA 52095001 LARREMORE 055 CALDWELL
aL 17557 MORA 06469001 BEAR CREEK 325 MEDI NA
aL 10059 RAUSCHHUBER 07850001 BI G FOOT 163 FRI O
aL 06364 RAUSCHHUBER, EMORY 07850001 BI G FOOT 163 FRI O
aL 15817 WEBB O L UNIT I 26190666 DRUMMOND ( EDWARDS 1800) 055 CALDWELL
aL 03964 WEBB O L UNIT I 26190333 DRUMMOND (AUSTI N 1400) 055 CALDVELL
aL 19425 WEBB OL UNIT 111 26190333 DRUWMMOND (AUSTI N 1400) 055 CALDVELL
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18733
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01008
01009
01010
06132
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15808
15809
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10836
07159
08997
06203
10837
11760
11725
068324
12163
05651
04083
05845
06245
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080444
282100
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17406
070738
18345
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14165
01370
08013
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12716
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071336
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12138
14027
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O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

OPERATOR NAME
LEASE NAME

BENCHVARK TEXAS PETROLEUM LLC
VBB O L UNIT I11

BENNETT, PATRIClI A

BRANYON, F. M

BRANYON, F. M -A-

BRANYON, F. M -B-

BRANYON, F. M /15 AC. TR/
BROWN, T. HARRY

BETA O L CORPORATI ON

DOOLEY A

DOCLEY AA

DOOLEY B

DOCLEY, ROSALI E SHAW - A-
MANI ON- JAGGE

PENFOLD

POERNER, A.

RI LEY, MARY ELLA SHAW - A-
SHAW ROBERT - AAA-
VAN DALSEM " 16"
BETRO, | NC

COFFI ELD- CAMP
EGGER, MARVI N
FUSSELL, R R
KRUEGER, WA. ET AL
MORGAN- EGGERS UNI' T
PRATT

ROCKDALE STATE BK.
COFFI ELD M 11
PRATT

BIG SHELL O L & GAS,
CHI TTI M RANCH 28
CHI TTI M RANCH 56
CHI TTI M RANCH 80
BIG-OOT AL LLC
ALLERKAMP
ALLERKAMP, ERNEST E.
BURNS, ELLA

BURNS, JANE -B-
HALFF & OPPENHEI MER
HALFF & OPPENHEI MER
LITTLE, VIRG N A L.
MELM5 ESTATE

MELMS ESTATE
OPPENHEI MER

BI LLINGTON O L & GAS
BENAVI DES & CERNA
BIRCH J. M

O MEARA

BJT O L COVPANY
POSEY

SAMPLE UNI'T

" A

I NC.

I NC.

I NC

RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS

FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE

26190666

55679001
55679001
55679001
55679001
55679001

84560001
84560001
84560001
84560001
84560001
98133111
30007001
84560001
84560001
27979450

70070200
47260500
17466333
61349333
17466300
61858001
61349333
47260500
61858001

00002001
17876249
00002001

69981250
69981500
50469001
50469001
69981500
69981250
69981500
69981500
69981125
69981125

05599400
79733495

65586001
86219600

DRUMVOND ( EDWARDS 1800)

LULI NG BRANYCN
LULI NG BRANYON
LULI NG BRANYCN
LULI NG BRANYON
LULI NG BRANYCN

SOVERSET
SOVERSET
SOVERSET
SOVERSET
SOVERSET
W NTER GARDEN, E.
FAI RFI ELD
SOVERSET
SOVERSET
EL INDI O, N. (OLMOS)

( SAN M GUEL)

PECAN GAP (5050)
JORDAN ( NAVARRO B)
CHEROKEE ( NAVARRO)
M LBUR ( NAVARRO)
CHEROKEE ( NACATOCH)
M NERVA- ROCKDAL E

M LBUR ( NAVARRO)
JORDAN ( NAVARRO B)
M NERVA- ROCKDAL E

W LDCAT
CHI TTI M ( GEORGETOWN)
W LDCAT

PEARSALL ( BUDA LI MVE)

PEARSALL ( NAVARRO SAND)
KYCTE

KYOTE

PEARSAL L
PEARSALL
PEARSAL L
PEARSALL
PEARSAL L
PEARSALL

( NAVARRO SAND)
( BUDA LI ME)

( NAVARRO SAND)
( NAVARRO SAND)
( AUSTI N CHALK)
( AUSTI N CHALK)

BARBARAS PATCH ( GLENROCSE, LO.)

SAI NT THI RTEEN (OLMOS NO. 1)

NI XON
STOCKDALE, EAST (CHALK, UPPER)

CNTY#

055

055
055
055
055
055

013
013
013
013
029
127
325
013
013
323

331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331

323
323
323

163
163
013
163
163
163
163
163
163
163

323
127

493
493

PACE 15

COUNTY NAME

CALDVELL

CALDVELL
CALDVELL
CALDVELL
CALDWELL
CALDVELL

ATASCOSA
ATASCOSA
ATASCOSA
ATASCOSA
BEXAR

DMMT

VEDI NA

ATASCOSA
ATASCOSA
MAVERI CK

M LAM
M LAM
M LAM
M LAM
M LAM
M LAM
M LAM
M LAM
M LAM

MAVERI CK
MAVERI CK
MAVERI CK

FRI O
FRI O
ATASCOSA
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O

MAVERI CK
DMMT

W LSON
W LSON



( OGPFS) 05/ 27/ 2021 RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS PACE 16
O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

DI ST OPER # OPERATOR NAME

oG LSEID LEASE NAME FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE CNTY#  COUNTY NAME
01 072620 BLACK CREEK O L COVPANY, LLC

aL 18645 GOSSETT 00621333 ADAMS ( NAVARRO, UPPER) 325 MVEDI NA

aL 05197 GOSSETT 00621200 ADANS ( BUDA) 325 MVEDI NA
01 072671 BLACK GOLD OPERATI NG CO, LLC

aL 05859 BOAWAN, MCLEAN "B" 35772500 GOOD LUCK (SAN M GUEL) 127 DMMT

aL 19289 KORN 08072500 BI G VELLS ( SAN M GUEL) 127 DIMM T

aL 19771 KORN A 08072500 BI G WELLS (SAN M GUEL) 127 DMMT

aL 18284 B ADAMS 35772500 GOOD LUCK ( SAN M GUEL) 127 DIMM T

aL 05805 MB KORN 35772500 GOOD LUCK (SAN M GUEL) 127 DMMT
01 072693 BLACK MAC AL, INC

aL 12302 ADKI NS 88534001 TAYLOR-INA 325 MVEDI NA

aL 06690 MCW LLI AMS, GLENN 88534001 TAYLOR-INA 325 MEDI NA

aL 06677 W NMBERLY DEV. CORP. -A- 88534001 TAYLOR-INA 325 MVEDI NA
01 072704 BLACK JACK SERVICES, L.L.C

aL 13757 BARNES 00002001 W LDCAT 029 BEXAR

aL 03799 BRI NKVEYER - A- 07670001 BEYERSVILLE, SWwW 491 W LLI AMSON

aL 14464 E S| # 3 - KNAPEK 89606001 THRALL 491 W LLI AMSON

aL 14455 ESI #1 - KNAPEK 89606001 THRALL 491 W LLI AVSON

aL 10817 HI CKS, KENNETH D. ET AL 84560001 SOVERSET 013 ATASCOSA

aL 13997 MOEHNKE, CARL 65600001 NOACK 491 W LLI AMSON
01 072707 BLACK LAGOON AL, L.L.C

aL 11412 KHALSA 81150001 SASPAMCO 493 W LSON
01 073057 BLACKBIRD O L & GAS, LLC.

aL 18082 GUAJILLO 88534001 TAYLOR-INA 325 MEDI NA

aL 16211 GUAJILLO 00002001 W LDCAT 325 MVEDI NA

aL 08449 SHULLANBERGER 88534001 TAYLOR-INA 325 MEDI NA
01 073059 BLACKBRUSH O & G, LLC

aL 13724 ARROW HI LDEBRAND #4 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 163 FRI O

aL 06518 ASTRO, GARCI A 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 163 FRI O

aL 15977 BAIN 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 163 FRI O

aL 18955 BBOG BURNS 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 283 LA SALLE

aL 04820 BENNETT- MORALES UNI' T 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 163 FRI O

aL 14474 BENNETT-SHI NER UNI T 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 163 FRI O

aL 16076 CALVERT 69981375 PEARSALL (BUDA, S.) 163 FRI O

aL 18188 CARNES 'B' 69981250 PEARSALL (BUDA LI ME) 163 FRI O

aL 14508 CARNES "A" 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 163 FRI O

aL 14510 CARNES "B" 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 163 FRI O

aL 15069 CH TTIM 00002001 W LDCAT 323 MAVERI CK

aL 18753 CH TTI M HEI RS 00002001 W LDCAT 323 MAVERI CK

aL 17376 CHI TTI M HEI RS 44510500 | NDI O TANKS ( PEARSALL) 323 MAVERI CK

aL 18588 CHI TTI M HEI RS 69981375 PEARSALL (BUDA, S.) 507 ZAVALA

aL 16989 CHI TTI M HEI RS 12018200 BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD) 507 ZAVALA

aL 16443 COPPEDCE 69981250 PEARSALL (BUDA LI ME) 163 FRI O

aL 17338 DERBY RANCH 69981375 PEARSALL (BUDA, S.) 163 FRI O

aL 16567 FERGUSON 69981375 PEARSALL (BUDA, S.) 163 FRI O

aL 15476 FRI O LAND AND CATTLE 12018200 BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD) 163 FRI O

aL 15241 HARRI'S, JULIA 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 163 FRI O

aL 17926 HEl SER 69981375 PEARSALL (BUDA, S.) 163 FRI O

aL 16428 HERNANDEZ- Cl OLETTI 69981250 PEARSALL (BUDA LI ME) 163 FRI O

aL 13559 HI LDEBRAND 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 163 FRI O

aL 07486 HI LDEBRAND, | RA 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 163 FRI O
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05/ 27/ 2021

O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

OPER # OPERATOR NAME

LSE/ I D

073059
14969
17686
14420
13811
14513
14269
04872
14665
15876
16210
16520
18154
16758
14398
18371
15068
12439
15545
14712
12693
04702
14370
04721
14962
11582
14890
12486
17337
18107
18328
14821
18199
16402
15243

284610
278244
278258
230632
284953
288169
288370
283618
284798
284949
283973
073332
263709
272907
264706
073380

LEASE NAME

BLACKBRUSH O & G LLC
I RA H LDEBRAND UNI T
JOHN OPPENHEI MER UNI T
LEWON 203
MORALES RANCH
MORALES- TURNHAM UNI T
MORALES, FRED
MORALES, PEDRO
MORALES, PEDRO
NI CHOLSON
CPPENHEI MER A
OPPENHEI MER A
CPPENHEI MER AB UNI T
OPPENHEI MER UNI T
COPPENHEI MER- CALVERT UNI T
PALS RANCH
PALS RANCH

RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS

FI ELD #

69981125
69981375
69981125
69981125
69981125
69981500
69981125
69981250
69981250
69981375
12018200
69981375
69981375
69981375
69981375
69981250

PEARSALL PARTNERS/ GLG W A. CARNES 69981125

PEARSALL, T J

SHI NER HEI RS SWD
SHI NER RANCH

SHI NER RANCH - A-
SHI NER RANCH - B-
SHI NER RANCH - B-
SHI NER RANCH - B-
SHI NER RANCH - C-
SHI NER RANCH " A"
SHI NER- MORALES
SP5

SP5 AW A

STE

STS

STS AW A

STS UNIT
THOWSCQN, J. C., JR
OPPENHEI MER- CALVERT UNI T
PALS RANCH

PALS RANCH

SHI NER RANCH

STS SOQUTH

STS SOQUTH

STS SOQUTH

STS SOQUTH

STS SOQUTH

STS SOQUTH

STS SOUTH
BLACKWATER SWD, LLC
LA SALLE SWD

LA SALLE SWD

LA SALLE S\WD
BLACKWELL, LOYD B.

27135700
69981125
69981125
69981125
69981125
69981125
69981250
69981125
69981250
69981125
00256500
00256500
00256500
00256500
00256500
00256500
69981125
69981375
44510500
44510500
69981250
39744500
39744500
39744500
39744500
39744500
39744500
39744500

03950500
03950500
03950500

FI ELD NAME

PEARSALL ( AUSTI N CHALK)
PEARSALL (BUDA, S.)
PEARSALL ( AUSTI N CHALK)
PEARSALL ( AUSTI N CHALK)
PEARSALL ( AUSTI N CHALK)
PEARSALL ( NAVARRO SAND)
PEARSALL ( AUSTI N CHALK)
PEARSALL ( BUDA LI ME)
PEARSALL ( BUDA LI VE)
PEARSALL (BUDA, S.)

BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD)
PEARSALL (BUDA, S.)
PEARSALL (BUDA, S.)
PEARSALL (BUDA, S.)
PEARSALL (BUDA, S.)
PEARSALL ( BUDA LI ME)
PEARSALL ( AUSTI N CHALK)
EAGLEVI LLE ( EAGLE FORD- 1)
PEARSALL ( AUSTI N CHALK)
PEARSALL ( AUSTI N CHALK)
PEARSALL ( AUSTI N CHALK)
PEARSALL ( AUSTI N CHALK)
PEARSALL ( AUSTI N CHALK)
PEARSALL ( BUDA LI VE)
PEARSALL ( AUSTI N CHALK)
PEARSALL ( BUDA LI VE)
PEARSALL ( AUSTI N CHALK)
A WP. (OLMOS)

WP. (OLMS)

WP. (OLMS)

WP. (OLMS)

WP. (OLMS)

WP. (OLMS)

RSALL (AUSTI N CHALK)
RSALL (BUDA, S.)

I NDI O TANKS ( PEARSALL)

I NDI O TANKS ( PEARSALL)
PEARSALL ( BUDA LI ME)

HAVKVI LLE ( EAGLEFORD SHALE)
HAVKVI LLE ( EAGLEFORD SHALE)
HAVKVI LLE ( EAGLEFORD SHALE)
HAVKVI LLE ( EAGLEFORD SHALE)
HAVKVI LLE ( EAGLEFORD SHALE)
HAVKVI LLE ( EAGLEFORD SHALE)
HAVKVI LLE ( EAGLEFORD SHALE)

ARTESI A VELLS, W (W LCOX 3630)
ARTESI A VELLS, W (W LCOX 3630)
ARTESI A VELLS, W (W LCOX 3630)

CNTY#

163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
311
283
283
311
311
311
163
163
163
163
163
311
311
311
311
311
311
311

283
283
283

PACE 17

COUNTY NAME

FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
MCMULLEN
LA SALLE
LA SALLE
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
FRI O
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN
MCMULLEN

LA SALLE
LA SALLE
LA SALLE



( OGPFS)

DI ST

01
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01
01

01
01
01
01

01
01

01

01
01

01
01
01
01

O O 0000 O Q00 Q00 O QO
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OPER #
LSE/ I D

073380
02036
074620
03189
074790
06647
075693
05337
09607
075784
06958
075846
05932
076758
04677
076767
14935
14997
076772
14873
076847
13695
14186
077686
05199
12845
11688
078056
10349
078315
13045
07861
12016
07824
080420
06434
081357
09351
081506
09867
082443
18381
212106
213038
209799
209211
202546
207226
207616
206705
196271

05/ 27/ 2021
O L LEASES AND GAS

OPERATOR NAME

LEASE NAME FIELD # FIELD NAME

BLACKVELL, LOYD B.

HART, C. E. 85029500 SPEARS ( REKLAW
BLALACK, JANMES W LLI AM

LULI NG TOANSI TE UNIT NO. 2 79905001 SALT FLAT

BLAND, S.C.

BLAND, S.C. 61858001 M NERVA- ROCKDALE
BLEDSOE, R K. TRUST O L OPERATOR

DAVIS, MM 17248710 CHARLOTTE ( NAVARRO)
JONES, BURRELL 73315450 PRUI TT, S. (ESCONDI DO)
BLOCK "T" PETROLEUM | NC.

DAVI S, RUTH DAKI N 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK)
BLOEMER O L AND GAS

ARNOLD & ZAESKE UNI T 87390500 SUTIL (BUDA)

BLUE QUAIL O L Co

GEYER, FRANK 17250001 CHARLOTTE, NORTH

BLUE RI VER | NC.

LAMASTUS 86219200 STOCKDALE, EAST (BUDA)
LAMASTUS 65586001 NI XON

BLUE STAR OPERATI NG COVPANY

BLUE STAR 604 80714500 SANER RANCH ( SAN M GUEL)
BLUESTAR ENERGY, | NC.

LASI TER M L. 08072500 BI G WELLS (SAN M GUEL)
LUPE, JOHN B. -E- 08072500 BI G WELLS ( SAN M GUEL)
BOBCAT OPERATI NG

BLALACK, ALVAN W JR. "A" 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK)
BLALACK, ALVIN W JR "B" 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK)
VRl GHT- MASON 62384050 MOLLIE (AUSTI N CHALK)
BOB- KAT O L CO

RECTOR - A- 30655400 FENTRESS (1750)

BODDEN PRODUCTI ON

GERACI 57367500 MARCELI NA CREEK ( AUSTI N CHALK)
GERACI 45239500 J.Y.F. (BUDA)

GERACI 11 45239500 J.Y.F. (BUDA)

KOLLODZI EJ 57367500 MARCELI NA CREEK ( AUSTI N CHALK)
BOLIN, D. M

KYLE 35772500 GOOD LUCK (SAN M GUEL)
BOLLI NGER DRI LLI NG CO.

KI EFER, CHESTER 97934200 W NDM LL CREEK ( ESCONDI DO)
BOMAR RESOURCES, | NC.

SI'MS, FRANK L. 71926250 PLEASANTON, S. (CARRI ZO SAND)
BONFI RE OPERATI NG LLC

TURNY RANCH LEASE 91931001 TURNEY

BUNGER " 30" 68804300 PANDALE ( CANYON SAND)
BUNGER " 30" 68804300 PANDALE ( CANYON SAND)
BUNGER " 30" 68804300 PANDALE ( CANYON SAND)
BUNGER " 30" 68804300 PANDALE ( CANYON SAND)
BUNGER " 30" 68804300 PANDALE ( CANYON SAND)
BUNGER " 30" 68804300 PANDALE ( CANYON SAND)
BUNGER " 30" 68804300 PANDALE ( CANYON SAND)
BUNGER " 30" 68804300 PANDALE ( CANYON SAND)
BUNGER " 30" 68804300 PANDALE ( CANYON SAND)

RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS

VELLS BY DI STRICT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

CNTY#

493
055
331

013
013

163
493
013

493
493

323

507
507

507
507
493

187

493
493
493
493

127
507
013

137
465
465
465
465
465
465
465
465
465

PACE 18

COUNTY NAME

W LSON
CALDVELL
M LAM

ATASCOSA
ATASCOSA

FRI O
W LSON
ATASCOSA

W LSON
W LSON

MAVERI CK

ZAVALA
ZAVALA

ZAVALA
ZAVALA
W LSON

GUADALUPE

W LSON
W LSON
W LSON
W LSON

DMMT
ZAVALA
ATASCOSA

EDWARDS

VAL VERDE
VAL VERDE
VAL VERDE
VAL VERDE
VAL VERDE
VAL VERDE
VAL VERDE
VAL VERDE
VAL VERDE



( OGPFS) 05/ 27/ 2021 RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS PACE 19
O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

DI ST OPER # OPERATOR NAME
oG LSEID LEASE NAME FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE CNTY#  COUNTY NAME

01 082443 BONFI RE OPERATI NG LLC
GAS 196272 BUNGER "30" 68804300 PANDALE ( CANYON SAND) 465 VAL VERDE
GAS 196012 BUNGER "30" 68804300 PANDALE ( CANYON SAND) 465 VAL VERDE
GAS 121194 DEATON 123 06262200 BAXTER- VENTWORTH ( CANYON SAND) 465 VAL VERDE
GAS 209207 MLLS TRUST "126" 68804300 PANDALE ( CANYON SAND) 465 VAL VERDE
GAS 208530 M LLS TRUST "19" 68804300 PANDALE ( CANYON SAND) 465 VAL VERDE
GAS 211333 MLLS TRUST "19" 68804300 PANDALE ( CANYON SAND) 465 VAL VERDE
GAS 212160 M LLS TRUST "19" 68804300 PANDALE ( CANYON SAND) 465 VAL VERDE
GAS 209736 MLLS TRUST "19" 68804300 PANDALE ( CANYON SAND) 465 VAL VERDE
GAS 203272 M LLS TRUST "19" 68804300 PANDALE ( CANYON SAND) 465 VAL VERDE
GAS 203296 MLLS TRUST "19" 68804300 PANDALE ( CANYON SAND) 465 VAL VERDE
GAS 203274 M LLS TRUST "19" 68804300 PANDALE ( CANYON SAND) 465 VAL VERDE
GAS 196157 MLLS TRUST "19" 68804300 PANDALE ( CANYON SAND) 465 VAL VERDE
GAS 202986 MLLS 19 68804300 PANDALE ( CANYON SAND) 465 VAL VERDE
GAS 163948 WH TEHEAD " 30" 97368375 W LDFLOMER ( STRAWN) 465 VAL VERDE
GAS 164283 WH TEHEAD " 45" 97368375 W LDFLOVER ( STRAWN) 465 VAL VERDE

01 082590 BOOMERANG O L & GAS LLC
aL 01437 NUECES LAND & LI VESTOCK CO. - B- 77855500 RODRI QUEZ ( SHALLOW 283 LA SALLE
aL 03450 RODRI QUEZ /SHALLOW FLD. UNIT 77855500 RODRI QUEZ ( SHALLOW 283 LA SALLE
aL 01434 ST. LOUS UNI ON TRUST CO. 77855500 RODRI QUEZ ( SHALLOW 283 LA SALLE
GAS 234729 HERRADURA RANCH 40744501 HERRADURA (1ST YEGUA) 283 LA SALLE
GAS 154999 HERRADURA RANCH 40744501 HERRADURA (1ST YEGUA) 283 LA SALLE
GAS 160067 HERRADURA RANCH " A" 40744501 HERRADURA (1ST YEGUA) 283 LA SALLE

01 083268 BOSQUE DI SPOSAL SYSTEMS, LLC
aL 17881 CREEK 27135700 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD- 1) 283 LA SALLE
aL 15697 NATALIE SWD 15911700 CARRIZO, S. (OLMOS 2400) 127 DMMT

01 083330 BOTASCH OPERATI NG, LLC
aL 14872 BOWAN 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 127 DIMM T
aL 04926 FROST NATL BANK, TR -B- 08072750 BI G WELLS(SAN M GUEL, LO., EAST) 127 DMMT
aL 10297 JONSSON- PERLI TZ "B" 71520500 PILOSA, EAST (2ND SAN M GUEL) 507 ZAVALA
aL 14961 MCLEAN- BOAWAN " B" 08072500 BI G WELLS (SAN M GUEL) 127 DMMT
aL 13002 STANDI FER, DOYLE EST. 69981125 PEARSALL (AUSTI N CHALK) 127 DMMT
aL 12726 ZAVALA 28225830 ELAINE, N. (SAN M GUEL SAND) 507 ZAVALA

01 083720 BOUNDS, ROBERT S.
aL 10128 WARD, ALEXANDER J. 27015400 E. R BOUNDS ( ESCONDI DO) 013 ATASCOSA

01 085370 BP PROD. CORP.
aL 13989 H&F PROPERTIES "E-I1" 01780500 ALLI GATOR SLOUCH ( ELAI NE) 507 ZAVALA

01 085408 BPX OPERATI NG COVPANY
aL 15327 CHAPARRCSA " D' 12018200 BRI SCOE RANCH ( EAGLEFORD) 507 ZAVALA
aL 18100 FO